the Delegations will not be authorized to participate. 

DRAWING OF LOTS The drawing of lots will take place at the FIG Headquarters in Lausanne (SUI) 
two weeks after the closing date of the nominative registration. 

ENTRY FEES 

The cost for the entry fee is 125 € (one hundred and twenty five euros) per 
gymnast  

The invited participating federations must pay for all entry fees. At the time of the 
Definitive registration (2 months prior to the event) 100% of the entry fee must 
be paid to the LOC The entry fee is not refundable. 
Exception is if because of low number of participants, the event is no longer a